Sampson Rd - Water Main Replacement (FY19) (#6859708) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 04/20/2020 02:00 PM CDT

Item Description	UofM	Quantity Engineer Estimate		Blue Nile Contractors Inc		Leath & Sons Inc.		Kissick Construction Company, Inc.		Hettinger Excavating LLC		Wiedenmann Inc		Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc.		Redford Construction Inc.		Linaweaver Construction, Inc.		
		ι	Jnit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price Ext	tension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,393.93	\$11,393.93	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$39,999.75	\$39,999.75	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$36,255.74	\$36,255.74	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,337.38	\$4,337.38	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 Water Line Pipe - 8" PVC	Ln Ft	25	\$112.00	\$2,800.00	\$56.49	\$1,412.25	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
5 Water Line Pipe - 12" PVC	Ln Ft	4527	\$70.00	\$316,890.00	\$61.29	\$277,459.83	\$61.00	\$276,147.00	\$68.00	\$307,836.00	\$65.00	\$294,255.00	\$64.00	\$289,728.00	\$90.00	\$407,430.00	\$90.00	\$407,430.00	\$80.00	\$362,160.00
6 Lowering Water Main - 12" PVC	Ln Ft	220	\$82.00	\$18,040.00	\$95.47	\$21,003.40	\$110.00	\$24,200.00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$195.00	\$42,900.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$110.00	\$24,200.00	\$130.00	\$28,600.00
7 Lowering Water Main - Mouse Creek Crossing	Ln Ft	420	\$120.00	\$50,400.00	\$123.04	\$51,676.80	\$115.00	\$48,300.00	\$182.00	\$76,440.00	\$195.00	\$81,900.00	\$303.00	\$127,260.00	\$200.00	\$84,000.00	\$200.00	\$84,000.00	\$300.00	\$126,000.00
8 Water Service Line - 3/4" Copper	Ln Ft	366	\$38.00	\$13,908.00	\$20.40	\$7,466.40	\$28.00	\$10,248.00	\$28.00	\$10,248.00	\$30.00	\$10,980.00	\$30.00	\$10,980.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$50.00	\$18,300.00
9 Water Service - Re-Connections (All Sizes)	Ea	6	\$965.00	\$5,790.00	\$347.64	\$2,085.84	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
10 Water Meter Well	Ea	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$252.90	\$252.90	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
11 Water Line Valve - 8" Gate	Ea	1	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,294.69	\$1,294.69	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
12 Water Line Valve - 12" Butterfly	Ea	8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,306.55	\$18,452.40	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00
13 Fire Hydrant Assembly (with new hydrant)	Ea	11	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,993.74	\$54,931.14	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$54,450.00	\$4,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00
14 Pavement Repair	Sq Yd	215	\$95.00	\$20,425.00	\$96.55	\$20,758.25	\$90.00	\$19,350.00	\$95.00	\$20,425.00	\$90.00	\$19,350.00	\$100.00	\$21,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$85.00	\$18,275.00
15 Driveways - Concrete Residential	Sq Yd	36	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$94.00	\$3,384.00	\$54.00	\$1,944.00	\$106.00	\$3,816.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$82.00	\$2,952.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00
16 Driveways - Gravel Residential	Sq Yd	273	\$19.00	\$5,187.00	\$29.16	\$7,960.68	\$5.00	\$1,365.00	\$7.00	\$1,911.00	\$25.00	\$6,825.00	\$10.00	\$2,730.00	\$8.00	\$2,184.00	\$6.00	\$1,638.00	\$20.00	\$5,460.00
17 Remove and Reinstall Fence	Ln Ft	800	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$16.78	\$13,424.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$43.00	\$34,400.00	\$13.00	\$10,400.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00		\$14,400.00
18 Hydroseed	Sq Yd	5167	\$3.00	\$15,501.00		\$9,817.30	\$5.00	\$25,835.00	\$1.50	\$7,750.50	\$1.80	\$9,300.60	\$6.50	\$33,585.50	\$1.75	\$9,042.25	\$1.00	\$5,167.00		\$10,334.00
19 Erosion Control	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,677.44	\$4,677.44	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,587.91	\$4,587.91	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Base Bid Total:			\$632,896.00		\$552,632.28		\$595,939.00		\$645,606.50		\$687,600.60		\$727,563.50		\$728,508.00		\$757,185.00		\$805,389.00	